FEB 25 1985

In Reply Refer To: Docket: 50-382

Louisiana Power & Light Company ATTN: R. S. Leddick, Sr. Vice President Nuclear Operations 142 Delaronde Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70174

Dear Mr. Leddick:

SUBJECT: CONFIRMATION OF CONCURRENCE

This confirms the telephone conversation of February 25, 1985, between Mr. E. H. Johnson of my staff and you in which we indicated our concurrence that you have adequately addressed the commitments identified in our Confirmation of Action Letter dated December 13, 1984. This conclusion has been reached based on review of staff inspections designed to monitor your activities in this regard and on discussions with the involved personnel, including input from the Office of Investigations.

If you have any questions on this matter please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Robert D. Martin

Robert D. Martin Regional Administrator

cc: (cont. on next page)

RPB1 Tool
EHJohnson/1k
2 hts/85

DRSP 700 RPDenise 7/13/85

RA RDMartin

9503010292 850225 PDR ADOCK 05000382 PDR 1831

Louisiana Power & Light Company ATTN: G. E. Wuller, Onsite Licensing Coordinator P. O. Box B Killona, Louisiana 70066

Louisiana Power & Light Company ATTN: R. P. Barkhurst, Plant Manager P. O. Box B Killona, Louisiana 70066

Middle South Services ATTN: Mr. R. T. Lally P. O. Box 61000 New Orleans, Louisiana 70161

Louisiana Power & Light Company ATTN: K. W. Cook, Nuclear Support and Licensing Manager 142 Delaronde Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70174

bcc to DMB (IE31)

bcc distrib. by RIV:

RPB1 Resident Inspector (2)

RPB2 W. Crossman, RPB1/B

R. Denise, DRS&P D. Weiss, LFMB (AR-2015)

RIV File D. Crutchfield, NRR

LOUISIANA NUCLEAR ENERGY DIVISION

R. D. Martin, RA C. Wisner, PAO